Product Data
A190411
Representative drawing only. Some product models may vary.
COMFORT™ 80 ULTRA LOW NOx GAS FURNACE
The 58SU0B 4-way Multipoise Gas Furnaces offer features not found in
other single-stage 80% gas furnaces. Improved serviceability with the 3
digit status display and NFC enabled board allowing setup via the
service tech app. These models meet the nitrogen oxides (NOx) emission

Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A220581
CLEARANCES
A220905
The furnace should be sized to provide 100 percent of the design heating
load requirement plus any margin that occurs because of furnace model
size capacity increments.  None of the furnace model sizes can be used if
the heating load is 20,000 BTU or lower.  Use Air Conditioning
Contractors of America (Manual J and S); American Society of Heating,
Refrigerating, and Air-Conditioning Engineers; or other approved
engineering method to calculate heating load estimates and select the
furnace. Excessive oversizing of the furnace may cause the furnace
and/or vent to fail prematurely, customer discomfort and/or vent
freezing.
Failure to follow these guidelines is considered faulty installation and/or
misapplication of the furnace; and resulting failure, damage, or repairs
may impact warranty coverage.
1, 2
Gas Furnace
59
3
Heating Stages
M
4
Tier
N
5
Min. AFUE/NOx
7
6
Major
Series
B
7, 8, 9
Heating Input
060
10
Motor Type
E
11, 12
Width
17
13
Voltage
(1-phase)
1
14
Minor Series
1
15, 16
Airflow
16
| | | | | | | | | | |
58 = 80%
        Non-Condensing
59 = 90%+
        Condensing M = Modulating
T = Two Stage
S = Single Stage
C = Single Stage
    Communicating
1
2
3
---
08 = 800 CFM
10 = 1000 CFM
12 =1200 CFM
14 = 1400 CFM
16 = 1600 CFM
20 = 2000 CFM